

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Construction of road from Sridilpur to Gopipatti Basatpur.					
Agency: - Naval Kumar Jha.					
Agreement No - 35/SBD/2020-21 (MMGSY-SC)					
Date of commencement (as per w/order): - 29/06/2020					
Date of completion (as per w/order): - 28/06/2021					
Date of actual completion: -					
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST.</u>					
<u>Item No-01</u> Construction of reference & working benchmark - E/I					
Qty V/P-32 of TMB.					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 3751.79 each = Rs. 7504.00					
<u>Item No-02</u> Construction of reference pillars - - E/I					
Qty V/P-31 of TMB.					
101.7 Nos. @ Rs. 178.54 each = Rs. 12030.00					
<u>Item No-03</u> Clearing & grubbing road land - - - E/I					
Qty V/P-31 of TMB.					
0.583 Ha @ Rs. 51133.76 Per Ha = Rs. 29811.00					
<u>Item No-04</u> Excavation for road-work in soil - - - E/I					
Qty V/P-31 of TMB.					
101.33 m ³ @ Rs. 74.16 Per m ³ = Rs. 7517.00					
<u>Item No-05</u> Construction of embankment with materials obtained from - - - E/I					
Total = Rs. 56859.00					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B _g .		56859.00
		Lead upto 1000 m			
1280.93	m ³	v/p. 32	of TMB.		
546.48	m ³	v/p. 47	of TMB		
1826.91	m ³	@ B. 175.22	Per m ³ = B.		320111.00
Item No-06 Construction of embankment with materials obtained - - - E/I					
		Lead upto 100 m.			
2987.67	m ³	v/p-32	of TMB.		
1275.11	m ³	v/p-47	of TMB.		15030.00
4262.78	m ³	@ B. 139.85	Per m ³ = B.		596150.00
Item No-07 Construction of Subgrade & earthen shoulder - - E/I					
339.45	m ³	v/p-32	of TMB		
911.85	m ³	v/p-43	of TMB.		
1251.30	m ³	@ B. 176.86	Per m ³ = B.		221305.00
Item No-08 Construction of GSB - - E/I					
773.62	m ³	v/p. 32	of TMB.		
17.48	m ³	v/p-39	of TMB		
791.10	m ³	@ B. 2314.38	Per m ³ = B.		1827735.00
Limit 789.73					
Item No-09 Providing laying spreading & compacting of WBM CURTII					
472.53	m ³	v/p - 32	of TMB.		
6.47	m ³	v/p-39	of TMB		
479.00	m ³	@ B. 2957.41	Per m ³ = B.		1398737.00
Limit 472.96					
Total = B.					4420897.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = B.		4420897.00
<u>Item No-10</u>	Providing and applying				
	Prime coat - - - E/I				
	Qty VIP-40 of TMB.				
4052.63	m ² @	Rs. 42.17	Per m ² = Rs.		170899.00
<u>Item No-11</u>	Providing & applying				
	Jack coat - - - E/I				
	Qty VIP-41 of TMB.				
4052.63	m ² @	Rs. 14.34	Per m ² = Rs.		58115.00
<u>Item No-12</u>	Providing laying				
	and rolling of close				
	graded premix surf				
	acing - - - E/I				
	Qty VIP-40 of TMB.				
4052.63	m ² @	Rs. 200.88	Per m ² = Rs.		814092.00
<u>Item No-13</u>	Construction of unreinfor				
	ced C.C. Pavements - - E/I				
	Qty VIP-33 of TMB.				
360.57	m ³ @	Rs. 6316.82	Per m ³ = Rs.		2277656.00
<u>Item No-14</u>	Laying brick soling layer				
	on prepared sub grade - - E/I				
	Qty VIP-39 of TMB				
297.50	m ² @	Rs. 473.67	Per m ² = Rs.		140917.00
<u>Item No-15</u>	RCC M-15 Grade km stone				
	local stone - - - E/I				
	ordinary km stone.				
	Qty VIP-33 of TMB.				
3 Nos	@	Rs. 2132.79	each = Rs.		6398.00
Total = Rs.					7888974.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B = B.	7888974.00
<u>Item No-16</u>	R.C.C. m-15 grade				
	Km stone - - - E/L				
	200 on stone pre-cast				
	Qty v/p-33 of TMB.				
	7 Nos. @ Rs. 574.82 each = B.				4024.00
<u>Item No-17</u>	Providing & fixing of				
	mmbsy informitory				
	sign board with logo				
	2 Nos. Qty v/p-33 of TMB				
	1 No. v/p-43 of TMB				
	3 Nos @ Rs. 9252.60 each = B.				27758.00
<u>Item No-18</u>	Providing & fixing				
	of retro reflectorized				
	cautionary - - - E/L				
	600 mm equilateral triangle.				
	Qty v/p-43 of TMB.				
	4 Nos. @ Rs. 3906.75 each = B.				15627.00
<u>Item No-19</u>	Providing & fixing of				
	retro reflectorized				
	cautionary - - - E/L				
	600 mm side circle.				
	Qty v/p-44 of TMB				
	2 Nos. @ Rs. 5033.70 each = B.				10067.00
<u>Item No-20</u>	Providing & fixing of				
	retro reflectorized				
	cautionary - - - E/L				
Total = B.					7946450.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.B.		8280088.00
<u>Item No-26</u>	Head wall in brick masonry				
				6/11	
	Qty V/P-34 of TMB				
70.10	m ³	@	5621.64 Per m ³	=	394077.00
<u>Item No-27</u>	Providing & laying RCC pipe NP3 (600 mm dia)				
	Qty V/P-34 of TMB				
37.50	m	@	2585.73 Per m	=	96965.00
<u>Item No-28</u>	Plastering with C.M (1:4)				
				E/I	
	Qty V/P-35 of TMB				
70.10	m ²	@	156.70 Per m ²	=	10985.00
<u>Item No-29</u>	Painting on Concrete/Steel Surfaces				
				E/I	
	Qty V/P-44 of TMB				
70.10	m ²	@	128.04 Per m ²	=	8976.00
<u>Item No-30</u>	Earthwork in excavation for structures				
				E/I	
	Qty V/P-35 of TMB				
81.00	m ³	@	267.32 Per m ³	=	21815.00
<u>Item No-31</u>	Providing Concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations				
				E/I	
	Qty V/P-35 of TMB				
13.50	m ³	@	4890.96 Per m ³	=	66028.00
Total =					8878934.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F = Rs.		8878734.00 8869958.00
<u>Item No-32</u>	Providing concrete for				
	plain reinforced concrete				
	in open foundations = El				
	Qty v/p-35 of TMB				
92.14 m ³	@ Rs.	5437.12	per m ³	= Rs.	500976.00
<u>Item No-33</u>	Providing weep holes in				
	brick masonry = El				
	Qty v/p-35 of TMB				
90 Nos.	@ Rs.	110.25	each	= Rs.	9923.00
				Total = Rs.	9389833.00 9380857.00
Add	G.S.T. @ 12%	= (+) Rs.			1126780.00 1125703.00
Add	Labour cess @ 1%	= (+) Rs.			93898.00
Add	S.F upto 3rd on A/c bill				
	v/p-36 of TMB	= (+) Rs.			99615.00
Add	S.F. for this bill (ie 4th				
on A/c	) v/p-42 of TMB	= (+) Rs.			22731.00
		Total = Rs.			10732857.00 10722715.00
Less @ 6.86%	below as per tender				
	agreement = (-) Rs.				736274.00 735578.00
		Total = Rs.			9987137.00 9996583.00
<u>Deduction:</u>	Payment done up to 3rd				
	on A/c bill v/p-36 of TMB	= (-) Rs.			7914747.00
		Net Total = Rs.			2072390.00 2081836.00
		Billed			
		J.E			
		10/12			

Continuation

C. P.
J.E
20/2/24
BB